



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 93/2024 & EX. APPL. (OS) 1691/2024

G4S PLC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GROUP 4 SECURICOR
PLC) & ANR.Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Essenese Obhan with Ms. Ayesha
Guhathakurta and Ms. Urvashi Singh,
Advocates.
(M): 7056710214
Email: email@obhans.com

versus

MR. MAHAVIR SINGH & ANR.Judgement Debtors
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

% **ORDER**
23.10.2024

**EX. APPL. (OS) 1691/2024 (Exemption from filing original and
certified copies)**

1. The present application has been filed under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ("CPC"), seeking exemption from filing original/certified copies, and permission to file and rely upon documents without proper margins, handwritten documents etc.
2. Exemption is granted, subject to all just exceptions.
3. Decree holders shall file legible and clear copies of the documents before the next date of hearing.
4. Accordingly, the present application is disposed of.



EX.P. 93/2024

5. The present petition has been filed under Order XXI Rule 10, 11(1) and 30 read with Section 151 CPC for execution of the decree dated 23rd February, 2024, passed by this Court.
6. Issue notice to the judgment debtors by all modes, returnable on 31st January, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 23, 2024

C