



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 93/2024

G4S PLC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GROUP 4 SECURICOR
PLC) & ANR.

.....Decree Holders

Through: Ms. Ayesha Guhathakurta, Adv.
(Through VC)

versus

MR. MAHAVIR SINGH & ANR.Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Ramandeep Singh, Adv.
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

31.01.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents/judgment debtors has put in appearance.
2. Let reply, along with an affidavit of assets, be filed within a period of four weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks, thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 14th May, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 31, 2025/kr