



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 93/2024**
G4S PLC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GROUP 4 SECURICOR
PLC) & ANR.Decree Holders
Through: Ms. Ayesha Guhathakurta, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

MR. MAHAVIR SINGH & ANR.Judgement Debtors
Through: Mr. Mahavir Singh- Judgement
Debtor No.1-in-Person.
(Mob.: 9818881055)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **11.12.2025**

1. *Vide* order dated 21.08.2025, the Judgment Debtors were given last and final opportunity to cure the defects and take steps to place Affidavit of Assets on record.
2. Accordingly, the Affidavit of Assets filed by the Judgment Debtors is on record.
3. The learned Counsel for Decree Holders submits that she has not received a copy of the same.
4. The Registry is directed to provide the copy of the Affidavit of Assets dated 11.05.2025 along with the annexures thereto to the learned Counsel for the Decree Holders within a period of one week.
5. The learned Counsel for Decree Holder seeks time to examine the Affidavit of Assets and take further steps in accordance with law.



6. Mr. Mahavir Singh, Judgment Debtor No. 1 is present in person and submits that his Counsel will remain present on the next date of hearing. Accordingly, his presence is recorded.
7. Accordingly, list on 20.02.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025/ 'A'