



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 93/2024

G4S PLC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GROUP 4 SECURICOR
PLC) & ANR.Decree Holders

Through: Ms. Anjuri Saxena and Ms. Ananya
Roshyan, Advocates.

versus

MR. MAHAVIR SINGH & ANR.Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Akash Jandial, Advocate with
JD No. 1 in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
20.02.2026

%

1. Mr. Akash Jandial, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the Judgment Debtors and seeks two weeks to file objections.
2. Let the needful be done within two weeks from today.
3. List on 19.03.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/vp