



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 93/2024

G4S PLC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GROUP 4 SECURICOR
PLC) & ANR.

.....Decree Holders

Through: Ms. Yogita Rathore and Ms. Ananya
Roshyan, Advocates.

versus

MR. MAHAVIR SINGH & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Akash Jandial, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

19.03.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Judgment Debtors seeks and is granted two weeks as a last opportunity to file objections, whereafter the objections will be taken on record, subject to payment of cost of Rs. 20,000/- to be paid to the Decree Holders. Response, if any, to the objections be filed by the Decree Holders before the next date.
2. Learned counsel for the Judgment Debtors apprises the Court that an appeal being RFA(OS)(COMM) No. 7/2026 has been filed by the Judgment Debtors against the judgment dated 23.02.2024 in CS(COMM) No. 995/2018 before the Division Bench of this Court, which was listed yesterday i.e., 18.03.2026, in which a notice has been issued in the application seeking condonation of delay, returnable on 19.05.2026.
3. List on 29.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 19, 2026

S.Sharma