



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 93/2024

G4S PLC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GROUP 4 SECURICOR
PLC) & ANR.Decree Holders

Through: Ms. Ayesha Guhathakurta and Ms.
Ananya Roshyan, Advocates.

versus

MR. MAHAVIR SINGH & ANR.Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Akash Jandial, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. On 19.03.2026, learned counsel for the Judgment Debtors sought and was granted two weeks as a last opportunity to file objections, with a caveat that the objections would be taken on record subject to payment of costs of Rs.20,000/- to be paid to the Decree Holders.
2. Judgment Debtors have filed the objections but the same are not on record owing to certain objections raised by the Registry. The result is that matter has to be adjourned.
3. Learned counsel for the Decree Holders submits that she has received copy of the objections.
4. Accordingly, let the objections be placed on record within one week from today subject to payment of costs of Rs.10,000/- to the Decree Holders within one week.
5. List on 17.07.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2026/RW