



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 93/2024**

**G4S PLC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GROUP 4 SECURICOR
PLC) & ANR.Decree Holders**

Through: Mr. Essenese Obhan, Ms. Ayesha
Guhathakura and Ms. Ananya Roshyan,
Advocates.

versus

MR. MAHAVIR SINGH & ANR.Judgment Debtors
Through: Mr. Akash Jandial, Mr. Rohan
Sehrawat and Ms. Nandini Gupta, Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
17.07.2026**

%

1. Parties are *ad idem* that the judgment and decree of which the present execution is sought for, was taken up in an appeal by the Judgment Debtors and the Division Bench dismissed the appeal on 19.05.2026. However, learned counsel for Judgment Debtors submits that an SLP has been filed and registered on 14.07.2026.

2. List on 17.09.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 17, 2026/VP